## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Kominsky	12/21/2007
Fred D. Hall	12/21/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Environmental Quality Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 Carillon Boulevard	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45240	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11966069

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513/241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EQU-07US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Dorton

Total Attachments: 3

source=EQU\_07US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=EQU\_07US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0128

500449559

source=EQU\_07US\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0129

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, **John R. Kominsky** and **Fred D. Hall**, hereby assign to **Environmental Quality Management**, **Inc.**, a corporation of **Ohio** and having a place of business at **1800 Carillon Boulevard**, **Cincinnati**, **Ohio 45240**, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled,

# APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SAMPLING OF AIRBORNE ASBESTOS AND OTHER PARTICLES RELEASED FROM A SURFACE

- [ ] filed on even date herewith, or
- [X] filed on <u>December 28, 2007</u> as application Serial No. <u>11/966,069</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, (I hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202, to insert herein the application serial number of said application when known.)

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-inpart thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents,
utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or
improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application
under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent
Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like
purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own
name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and
for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves
and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to
perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary
Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to
effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m this 2/ day of <u>pecember</u>	y hand and seal at <u>Cincinnate</u> , <u>Ohio</u> , 2007.
	hn R. Kominsky
STATE OF Ohio : S COUNTY OF Hamilton :	2
COUNTY OF Hamilton:	5.
personally appeared <u>John R. Koming</u> <u>Hebron, Kentucky</u> and particularly a <u>41048</u> , known to me to be the person	day of <u>December</u> , 2007, sky, a citizen of <u>United States</u> residing in t 2405 Winter Woods Court, Hebron, Kentucky he whose name is subscribed to the foregoing s/he executed the same as his free act and deed
	Carole & Brayton Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

CAROLE J. BRAYTON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 2, 2012

**PATENT** REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Cincinnatiohio</u> , this <u>AI</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2007.
Fred D. Hall
STATE OF Ohio :SS. COUNTY OF Hamilton :
Before me this Alst day of December, 2007, personally appeared Fred D. Hall, a citizen of United States residing in Cincinnati, Ohio and particularly at 10725 Adventure Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public Brayton

My Commission Expires:

Oct. 2, 2012

[Notary's Seal Here]

**RECORDED: 01/28/2008** 

CAROLE J. BRAYTON Notary Public, State of Onlo-My Commission Expires October 2, 2012

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0132**